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4.62 Intended occupations of immigrants, 1973-75 (continued) 

Intended occupation 1973' 1975 

WORKERS (continued) 

Architecture and engineering 
Surveyors 
Draughtsmen 
Other 

Mathematics, statistics, and systems analysis 
Mathematicians, statisticians and actuaries 
Systems analysts 
Other 

Social sciences 
Economists 
Sociologists and anthropologists 
Psychologists 
Other 

Social work 
Social workers 
Other 

Law andjurisprudence 
Library, museum and archival sciences 

Librarians and archivists 
Other 

Religion 

Teaching 
University 
Elementary and secondary 
Other 

Medicine and health 
Health diagnosing and treating 

Physicians and surgeons 
Dentists 
Veterinarians 
Osteopaths and chiropractors 
Other 

Nursingandtherapy 
Supervisors of nurses 
Graduate nurses {except supervisors) 
Physiotherapists 
Other 

Other medicine and health 
Pharmacists 
Optometrists 
Other 

Artistic, literary and performing arts 
Advertising and illustrating artists 
Fine and commercial art and photography 
Performingand audiovisual arts 
Writers and editors, publication 
Writers and editors, radio, television, 

theatre and motion pictures 
Other 

Sport and recreation 

Clerical and related 
Stenographic and typing 
Bookkeepingand accounting 
Office machine and electronic data-

processing equipment operators 
Material recording, scheduling and 

distributing 
Library, file and correspondence clerks 
Reception, information, mail and 

message distribution 
Other 

Sales 
Commodities 
Services 
Other 

Services 
Protective 
Food and beverage preparation 
Lodgingandother accommodation 
Personal 
Apparel and furnishings 
Other 

Farming, horticultural and animal-
husbandry 

Farmers 
Farm management 
Other 

Fishing, hunting and trapping 

Forestry and logging 

Mining and quarrying, including oil 
and gas field 
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1,000 
1,495 
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157 
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320 
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131 

139 

27 

521 

3,483 
1.337 
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633 
5,281 

1,153 
70 
77 
10 
10 

19 
1,389 

281 
1,117 

1,059 

1,492 
116 
576 
477 
199 

19 
105 

130 

13,451 
5,125 
3,352 

720 
261 

421 
2,863 

4,017 
3,363 
534 

120 

10,277 
271 

3,447 
414 

4,819 
143 

1,183 

3,079 
127 
94 

2,858 

64 

157 

163 

118 
1,551 
2,171 

141 
897 
2 

1,290 
241 
51 
139 
146 

294 
130 
140 

125 
24 

504 

3,289 
1,100 
1,543 
646 

6,349 

1,081 
83 
64 
8 
II 

II 
1,702 
331 

1,745 

65 
7 

1,241 

1,462 
124 
591 
451 
187 

31 
78 

135 

15,660 
6,251 
3,356 

731 

895 
224 

524 
3,679 

4,119 
3,450 

566 
103 

10,604 
386 

4,053 
408 

3,761 
289 

1,707 

2,631 
98 
74 

2,465 

SO 

243 

233 

112 
2,00S 
2,444 

110 
781 

1,075 
244 

32 
90 

122 

222 
112 
124 

113 
16 

409 

2,613 
766 

1,290 
557 

5,604 

806 
83 
69 

8 
1« 

9 
1,839 

334 
1,392 

75 
7 

966 
1.192 

100 
492 
344 
133 

17 
106 

11.803 
4,340 
2,618 

600 

531 
187 

430 
3,096 

3,294 
2,779 
435 
80 

7,082 
388 

3,034 
187 

2,322 
130 

1,021 

1.511 
53 
44 

1,414 

37 
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