4.62 Intended occupations of immigrants, 1973-75 (continued)

Intended occupation	1973r	1974	1975
WORKERS (continued)			
Architecture and engineering Surveyors Draughtsmen	149 1,000	118	112 2.005
Other Mathematics, statistics, and systems analysis	1,495	1,551 2,171	2,444
Mathematicians, statisticians and actuaries Systems analysis Other	170 686 2	141 897 2	110 781
Social sciences	1,395	1,290	1.075
Economists Sociologists and anthropologists Psychologists Other	301 76 157	241 51 139	244 32 90
Social work	185	146	122
Social workers Other	320 59	294 130	222 112
Law and jurisprudence Library, museum and archival sciences	131	140	124
Librarians and archivists Other	139 27	125 24	113
Religion	521	504	409
Teaching University	3,483 1,337	3,289 1,100	2.613 766
Elementary and secondary Other	1,513	1,543	1,290
Medicine and health	633 5,281	646 6,349	557 5,604
Health diagnosing and treating Physicians and surgeons	1,153	1,081	806
Dentists Veterinarians	70 77	83	83
Osteopaths and chiropractors	10	64	69
Other Nursing and therapy	10	П	16
Supervisors of nurses Graduate nurses (except supervisors)	19 1,389	1,702	1,839
Physiotherapists Other	281 1,117	331 1.745	334 1,392
Other medicine and health Pharmacists	88	65	
Optometrists Other	1,059	7	75
Artistic, literary and performing arts	1.492	1,241	966 1.192
Advertising and illustrating artists Fine and commercial art and photography	116 576	124 591	100 492
Performing and audiovisual arts Writers and editors, publication	477 199	451 187	344 133
Writers and editors, radio, television, theatre and motion pictures			
Other	19 105	31 78	17 106
Sport and recreation	130	135	116
Clerical and related Stenographic and typing	13,451 5,125	15,660 6,251	11,803 4,340
Bookkeeping and accounting Office machine and electronic data-	3,352	3,356	2,618
processing equipment operators Material recording, scheduling and	709	731	600
distributing Library, file and correspondence clerks	720 261	895	532
Reception, information, mail and message distribution		224	187
Other	421 2.863	524 3,679	430 3,096
Sales Commodities	4.017 3,363	4,119 3,450	3,294
Services	534	566	2.779 435
Services	120 10,277	103 10,604	7.082
Protective Food and beverage preparation	271 3,447	386 4,053	388
Lodging and other accommodation Personal	414	408	3,034 187
Apparel and furnishings	4,819 143	3,761 289	2,322 130
Other Farming, horticultural and animal-	1,183	1,707	1,021
husbandry Farmers	3,079	2,637	1.511
Farm management	127 94	98 74	53
Other Fishing, hunting and trapping	2,858 64	2,465 50	1,414
Forestry and logging	157	243	144
Mining and quarrying, including oil			
and gas field	163	233	178